
03/31/2025

ATTACHMENT 3



United Pavement Maintenance LIC. NO. 905503

P.O. Box 1017 DIR# 1000878534
Hughson, CA
Phone: 209-883-4345 

TO: Kyzen Nicolas DATE: 2/10/2025

City of Manteca UPDATE:

209-456-8418 REV: 0
knicolas@manteca.gov

PROJECT: Main Street Bike & Pedestrian Improvement Project - Manteca JOB NO.: 24-84

RE: UPM CHANGE ORDER # 01.1

CCO# TBD

UNIT TOTAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

2" Grind & Overlay (approx. 364,562 SF) 732,735.00$   

Equipment 1 LS 56,225.00$   56,225.00$   

Material 1 LS 399,980.00$   399,980.00$   

Labor 1 LS 78,850.00$   78,850.00$   

Trucking 1 LS 169,680.00$   169,680.00$   

Sweeping 10 DAY 2,800.00$   28,000.00$   

Additional 2" Digouts (approx. 37,143 SF) 106,305.00$   

Equipment 1 LS 12,545.00$   12,545.00$   

Material 1 LS 42,000.00$   42,000.00$   

Labor 1 LS 22,640.00$   22,640.00$   

Trucking 1 LS 23,520.00$   23,520.00$   

Sweeping 2 DAY 2,800.00$   5,600.00$   

49 Adjust Water Valve Cover to Grade 36 EA 1,500.00$   54,000.00$   

50 Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole Cover to Grade 33 EA 2,000.00$   66,000.00$   

Adjust Telecom Cover to Grade 2 EA 2,800.00$   5,600.00$   

Traffic Control/Flagging 12 DAY 3,875.00$   46,500.00$   

Additional Mobilization 1 LS 13,440.00$   13,440.00$   

18 Cold Plane Asphalt Pavement (0.2' Depth) -1730 SY 20.70$   (35,811.00)$   

31 Slurry Seal (Type II) -355 TON 378.00$   (134,190.00)$   

15% 135,687.00$   

1.5% 13,568.70$   

1,003,834.70$  

12
 (WORKING DAYS) 

CONDITIONS/SCOPE:

SIGNED:

UPM

DATE: 2/10/2025 DATE:

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

OWNER / CONTRACTOR

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

CONTRACT TIME EXTENSION REQUEST

Option 1 - 

2" Grind & Overlay; 

Additional 2" Digouts; 

Delete Slurry Seal

PROJECT OH&P

PROJECT BOND

Scott Yerzy

2" Grind & 2" HMA Overlay for entire project limits

Additional 2" Digouts at locations provided by TRC

Delete Slurry Seal - Waiting for response from APS about deletion of scope; Profit Loss cost may apply.

EXCLUSIONS:

Paving Fabric: Add $96,244 to cost if Paving Fabric is to be included; Additional $5,500 if placed in intersections.

Material testing, compaction testing & fees.

Additional OH&P and Bond Cost not included for Bid Line Item adjustments

SIGNED:

Traffic Signal Loop replacement

Owner/Contractor  *  Project Management  *  Accounting  *    File

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER (PCO) 
NO. 1 PAGE 1 OF 11ATTACHMENT 3

knicolas
Highlight

knicolas
Line

knicolas
Text Box
See page 10 & 11

knicolas
Text Box
PCO NO. 1 TOTAL: 
AMOUNT: $1,066,287.65
DAYS: 14 WORKING DAYS

knicolas
Highlight

knicolas
Highlight



POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER (PCO) 
NO. 1 PAGE 2 OF 11ATTACHMENT 3



POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER (PCO) 
NO. 1 PAGE 3 OF 11ATTACHMENT 3



POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER (PCO) 
NO. 1 PAGE 4 OF 11ATTACHMENT 3



POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER (PCO) 
NO. 1 PAGE 5 OF 11ATTACHMENT 3



POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER (PCO) 
NO. 1 PAGE 6 OF 11ATTACHMENT 3



POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER (PCO) 
NO. 1 PAGE 7 OF 11ATTACHMENT 3



POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER (PCO) 
NO. 1 PAGE 8 OF 11ATTACHMENT 3



POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER (PCO) 
NO. 1 PAGE 9 OF 11ATTACHMENT 3



United Pavement Maintenance LIC. NO. 905503

P.O. Box 1017 DIR# 1000878534
Hughson, CA
Phone: 209-883-4345 

TO: Kyzen Nicolas DATE: 3/7/2025

City of Manteca UPDATE:

209-456-8418 REV: 0
knicolas@manteca.gov

PROJECT: Main Street Bike & Pedestrian Improvement Project - Manteca JOB NO.: 24-84

RE: UPM CHANGE ORDER # 004

CCO# TBD

UNIT TOTAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Furnish & Install 4 Camera Video Detection 

System at Main St & Northgate 1 LS 58,600.00$           58,600.00$            

5% 2,930.00$              

1.5% 922.95$                 

62,452.95$         

2
 (WORKING DAYS) 

CONDITIONS/SCOPE:

SIGNED: SIGNED:

UPM

DATE: 3/7/2025 DATE:

OWNER / CONTRACTOR

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Video Detection in lieu of Traffic Loops - Northgate

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

CONTRACT TIME EXTENSION REQUEST

PROJECT OH&P

PROJECT BOND

Scott Yerzy

- Cameras to be installed while performing similar work at other intersections. No additional mobilization included.

- Price includes turn on support.

Owner/Contractor  *  Project Management  *  Accounting  *    File

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER (PCO) 
NO. 1 PAGE 10 OF 11ATTACHMENT 3

knicolas
Highlight

knicolas
Highlight

knicolas
Highlight



POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER (PCO) 
NO. 1 PAGE 11 OF 11ATTACHMENT 3

knicolas
Highlight




